EU Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer: CERAGEM Co., Ltd.

Address: 10, Jeongja 1-gil, Seonggeo-eup, Seobuk-gu,

Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, 331-831,

Korea



We declare our sole responsibility that the product

Product:	Heating mat
	CGM EMT-SS1201, CGM EMT-SS1202, CGM EMT-SS1203,
	CGM EMT-SS1204, CGM EMT-SS1205, CGM EMT-SS1605,
	CGM EMT-SS1606, CGM EMT-SS1901, CGM EMT-SS1902,
Model Number(s):	CGM EMT-SS1903, CGM EMT-SS1904, CGM EMT-SS1905,
	CGM ESA-MTS1101, CGM EMT-SS1401, CGM ESA-MTS2301
	CGM EMT-SS2301, CGM EMT-SS2302, CGM EMT-SS2303,
	CGM EMT-SS2304

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the **following standards** and therefore bears **CE marking**:

EN 60335-2-17:2013/A1:2020/A2:2021 to be used in conjunction with EN 60335-1:2012/A15:2021 Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety

Part 2-17: Particular requirements for blankets, pads and similar flexible heating appliances

Following the provisions of the applicable directives

Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU

amended by the CE Marking Directive 93/68/EEC

	Name	
	Title	
Authorized person:	Date	
	Signature	